Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle # : 00

Driver : JEFFREY L EARNHARDT

Crew Member Name

Road Crew

HomeTown

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Donna Gall

Organization: StarCom Racing

Position

Badge

Licensed

TONY L FURR

MIKE W CHANCE
HUNTER M BULLINS
STEPHEN E CHURCH
MASON M MITCHELL
JOHN T COLBERT
JOSHUA B HORTON
MATTHEW GALL
LLOYD W GARNER

Pit Crew

CONCORD, NC
FAYETTEVILLE, NC
HIGH POINT, NC
CONCORD, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
CORNELIUS, NC
CORNELIUS, NC
TWIN LAKES, WI
DOBSON, NC

Crew Chief

Car Chief

Underneath Mechanic
Other

Underneath Mechanic
Tire Technician
Interior Mechanic
Other

Spotter

RC1
RC2
RC3
RC4
RC5
RC6
RC7
RC8
RC9

NRANKRERERRE

JAMES R CRAIG

WES S WAUTERS
WILBERT JOHNSON JR
JONATHAN L WILLARD
MARSHALL M MCFADDEN
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CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CONCORD, NC

CHARLOTTE, NC

Front Changer
Rear Changer
Rear Carrier
Jackman
Fuelman

PC1
PC2
PC3
PC4
PC5

02/23/2018
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle#:1
Driver : JAMIE C MCMURRAY

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Amy Rowell
Organization: Chip Ganassi Racing

Position Badge Licensed

MICHAEL B MCCULLOUGH
SHAUN W PEET
TONY D LUNDERS

IMPERIAL, CA, NC
NANAIMO BC CANADA, NC
CHEHALIS WA, NC

Road Crew

Other
Competition VP,

IT Support

NENEN

Director

MATT D MCCALL

JOSH S SELL
JONATHAN BRANZELLE
RYAN A BERGENTY
NICK D CASE
MATTHEW D HOUSE
JONATHAN P ELLIS
BRYCE J SEALES
FRANK A BONSIGNORE
TYLER S GREEN
BOBBY W DELL

JAMES J CHALMERS

DENVER NC, NC
HARRISBURG, NC
HUNTERSVILLE, NC
PLAINVILLE CT, NC
FERNANDINA BEACH,FL, NC
FAYETTEVILLE, NC, NC
HIXSON, TN, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
WEST ISLIP, NY, NC
OWENSBORO,KY, NC
HUNTERSVILLE,NC, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC, NC

Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Race Engineer 1 RC2
Race Engineer 2 RC3
Car Chief RC4
Front End Mechanic  RC5
Interior Mechanic RC6
Underneath Mechanic RC7
Shock Technician RC8
Tire Technician RC9
Spotter RC10
Tuner RC11
Utility RC12

KENYATTA HOUSTON
DANIEL B KINCAID
BEN D FETZER

JOSH A APPLEBY
MILAN K RUDANOVIC

DAVIDSON, NC

PORT BYRON NY, NC
FREDRICKSBURG VA, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
SUSSEX, NJ, NC

Back-up Pit Crew

Front Changer PC1
Rear Changer PC2
Front Carrier PC3
Jackman PC4
Fuelman PC5

CORY L BALDWIN SEVERN, MD
JAMES R CRAIG CHARLOTTE, NC
JONATHAN L WILLARD CONCORD, NC
JUSTIN T KIRBY CONCORD, NC

MARSHALL M MCFADDEN  CHARLOTTE, NC

Submitted Exempt

Jackman

Rear Changer
Front Changer

Front Carrier

NENENENEN

Fuelman

JOSH E WISE
SCOTT S WOODFIN

RIVERSIDE,CA, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
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Trainer / Masseuse

NEN

Hauler Driver

02/23/2018



Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"

Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 10 Submitter Name: Jennifer Stimberis
Driver : ARIC M ALMIROLA Organization: Stewart-Haas Racing
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed
BRAD C BUSKIRK CHARLOTTE, NC Technical Director
CHRIS L JUSTICE GREENSBORO,NC, NC IT Support
DUSTIN L KEATH LEXINGTON, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT
GREG C ZIPADELLI NEW BRITAIN, CT, NC Competition VP,
Director
JOHN H KLAUSMEIER PERRY HALL, MD, NC Crew Chief RC1
MATTHEW J KENNEDY CONCORD, NC Race Engineer 1 RC2
JOEL G EDMONDS MT AIRY, NC Spotter RC3
JAKE T ENGLE FORT MILL, SC Tire Technician RC4
JEROME D FREY FERNDALE,CA, NC Underneath Mechanic RC5
JAY C GUARNERI NAPLES, FL, NC Interior Mechanic RC6
CHAD R HANEY FAIRMONT WV, NC Car Chief RC7
TODD A HAMM KATETOWN, PA, NC Tuner RC8
MARC R HENDRICKSEN CLINTON,NJ, NC Race Engineer 1 RC9
BRIAN L HOLSHOUSER CHARLOTTE,NC, NC Shock Technician RC10
SHAWN S WARREN CONCORD, NC Front End Mechanic RC11
JEREMY J MINAMYER New Springdfield, OH Utility RC12
JON E BERNAL HOLLAND, MI, NC Front Carrier PC1
BRIAN M CHASE YORK ME, NC Jackman PC2
JEREMY R HOWARD MOORESVILLE, NC Fuelman PC3
CHRIS L MCMULLEN CANTON,MI, NC Rear Changer PC4
RYAN P MULDER SIOUX CENTER, IA, NC Front Changer PC5
BRETT P MORRELL WINDHAM,ME, NC Jackman
GETTY G CAVITT OWENSBORO KY, NC Fuelman
IRA JO HUSSEY MANCHESTER, NH, NC Front Changer
JONATHAN K SHERMAN CATAWBA, NC Rear Changer
MATTHEW R HOLZBAUR NEW EGYPT, NJ, NC Rear Carrier

Submitted Exempt

SCOTT A ROBBINS WOODSVILLE, NH, NC Hauler Driver
TODD T CABLE SHELBY, NC, NC Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #: 11
Driver : DENNY D HAMLIN

Crew Member Name

Organization Level

HomeTown

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: ROBIN LAMBE

Organization: Joe Gibbs Racing

Position Badge Licensed

PATRICK W CANUPP
TODD M BERRIER
WALLY S BROWN

YATES M HUNSUCKER

Road Crew

CLEMMONS,NC, NC

KERNERSVILLE, NC, NC

ELVERSON, PA

HUNTERSVILLE, NC

Technical Director
Other
Competition VP,
Director

3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

MICHAEL C WHEELER
BRANDON J GRIFFETH
TONY D HAMM
SCOTT S ELDRIDGE
SAMUEL B MCAULAY
RYAN W BOWERS
DREW A BIBLE
KERRY L FERRIS
CHRIS H LAMBERT
STEVE M RITCHIE
SEAN R KERLIN
JASON D PULVER

Pit Crew

SOUTHDEL, NY, NC
PITTSFIELD IL, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
WARSAW,IN, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
HUNTERSVILLE, NC
COLDWATER,MI, NC
PERRY, NY, NC
KANNAPOLIS NC, NC
JONESTOWN PA, NC
MARYSVILLE PA, NC
TUCSON, NC

DUSTIN T NECAISE
MICHAEL J HICKS
DAVID J O'DELL
CHRIS J HALL
CALEB D HURD

Back-up Pit Crew

GULFPORT, MS, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
SPRINGFIELD, NC
STATESVILLE, NC
PULASKI, VA, NC

Crew Chief RC1
Car Chief RC2
Front End Mechanic RC3
Underneath Mechanic RC4
Race Engineer 1 RC5
Race Engineer 2 RC6
Shock Technician RC7
Tire Technician RC8
Spotter RC9
Tuner RC10
Interior Mechanic RC11
Utility RC12
Front Changer PC1
Rear Changer PC2
Jackman PC3
Rear Carrier PC4
Fuelman PC5

ADAM G MOSHER
BRIAN A EASTLAND
GRAHAM G MOLATCH

FORT MILLS,SC, SC
NEW BERN NC, NC
STANFIELD, NC, NC

Rear Carrier
Front Changer
Jackman

NENEN

Submitted Exempt

FRANKIE B HODEL
JOSH L COLLINS
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STATESVILLE, NC
MT. AIRY, NC, NC

Hauler Driver

NEN

Hauler Driver

02/23/2018



Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #:12 Submitter Name: Angela Fultz
Driver : RYAN M BLANEY Organization: Team Penske
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

DAVID C PERRY CHARLOTTE, NC IT Support

KEVIN C BUSKIRK NAZARETH, PA, NC Technical Director

NATHAN W RICKETTS STATESVILLE, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

TRAVIS F GEISLER CRABBERRY TWP, PA, PA Competition VP,
Director

Road Crew

JEREMY D BULLINS WALNUT COVE, NC, NC Crew Chief RC1
ANDREA E MUELLER DENVER, NC Race Engineer 1 RC2
GRANT D HUTCHENS OMAHA, NE, NC Race Engineer 2 RC3
KIRK S ALMQUIST MOORESVILLE, NC Car Chief RC4
JUSTIN L JENNINGS LA GRANGE, MO, NC Front End Mechanic RC5
KYLE J BELMONT STATESVILLE, NC Interior Mechanic RC6
CHRIS W TIDWELL EMPORIA, KS, NC Underneath Mechanic RC7
DAVID C STILLMAN MOORESVILLE, NC Shock Technician RC8
BRIAN D SLINEY MILFORD, NH, NC Tire Technician RC9
JOSH T WILLIAMS MOORESVILLE, VA Spotter RC10
DARIN H RUSSELL SUNDERLAND, MA, NC Tuner RC11
WARREN J BROSEL MOORESVILLE, NC Utility RC12
RYAN J FLORES Front Changer PC1
GREG P DONLIN ZEPHRYHILLS, NC Rear Changer PC2
WADE W MOORE TROUTMAN, NC Front Carrier PC3
RAY P GALLAHAN LAKE HELEN FL, NC Jackman PC4
ANDREW G LACKEY CASAR, NC, NC Fuelman PC5

Back-up Pit Crew

BLAKE B BAKER HICKORY, NC Fuelman
BRANDON K LINKER LEXINGTON, NC Front Changer
GRAHAM P STODDARD CHARLOTTE, NC Jackman
JESSE L MILLS TROUTMAN, NC Rear Carrier
JUSTIN S PREVETTE LEXINGTON, NC Rear Changer
JUSTIN J BOSCH MOORESVILLE, NC Hauler Driver
RICK P JOHNSON JR MOORSVILLE, NC Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #: 13
Driver : TY R DILLON

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Kerri Berryman
Organization: Germain Racing

Position Badge Licensed

GREG W OSBORNE
LARRY L ROGERS
SHANE S GREER

PORTSMOUTH NH, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
WELCOME, NC

Road Crew

Other
Other
IT Support

MATT T BORLAND
NATE W TROUPE
LAWRENCE C BURCH
BILLY J PLOURDE
BRETT T MCCUTCHEON
PIGLET P TUNNY
JAMIE A EDWARDS
MIKE A CHASE
BRYAN M KINCHELOE
WILLIAM K O'DEA
BOB C DODGE

CHRIS R BRITT

BIG RAPIDS, MI, NC
MAHAFFEY, PA, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
BARRINGTON, NH, NC
BARTON, MD, NC
HOLTON, IN, NC
KENLY, NC, NC
REDDING, CA, NC
GLEN ELDER KS, NC
VICTOR NY, NC
COLUMBIA STATION, OH, NC
SHERRILLS FORD, NC

Pit Crew

WILL L GOODNOW
JUSTIN D VOSS
BRODY W ESSICK
JOHN C ROSSELLI
LAMAR L NEAL

MOORESVILLE, NC, NC
PAKERSBURG, IA, NC
LEXINGTON, NC
TERRE HAUTE, IN, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC

Back-up Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Race Engineer 2 RC2
Race Engineer 1 RC3
Car Chief RC4
Front End Mechanic RC5
Interior Mechanic RC6
Underneath Mechanic RC7
Shock Technician RCS8
Tire Technician RC9
Spotter RC10
Tuner RC11
Utility RC12
Jackman PC1
Fuelman PC2
Rear Changer PC3
Front Changer PC4
Front Carrier PC5

BRETT T MCCUTCHEON
CHRIS R BRITT

JAMIE A EDWARDS
JUSTIN D VOSS

BARTON, MD, NC
SHERRILLS FORD, NC
KENLY, NC, NC
PAKERSBURG, IA, NC

Rear Changer
Front Changer
Fuelman
Jackman

Submitted Exempt

MILTON E BISHOP MOUNT ULLA, NC
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Hauler Driver

K

02/23/2018



Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 14 Submitter Name: Jennifer Stimberis
Driver : CLINT ABOWYER Organization: Stewart-Haas Racing
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

BRAD C BUSKIRK CHARLOTTE, NC Technical Director

CHRIS L JUSTICE GREENSBORO,NC, NC IT Support

DUSTIN L KEATH LEXINGTON, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

GREG C ZIPADELLI NEW BRITAIN, CT, NC Competition VP,
Director

Road Crew

MIKE M BUGAREWICZ LEHIGHTON, PA, NC Crew Chief RC1
JERRY J COOK TOLEDO, OH, NC Car Chief RC2
LEE P DEESE MOUNT PLEASANT, NC Race Engineer 1 RC3
TONY L SILVESTRI DAVIDSON, NC Underneath Mechanic RC4
CHRIS C TRICKETT GRAFTON, WV, NC Interior Mechanic RC5
RICHARD W LETENDRE TROY, NC Front End Mechanic RC6
WAYNE D SMITH MELBOURNE, AUSTRALIA,  Shock Technician RC7
NC
MATTHEW A MOELLER CHINA GROVE, NC Tuner RC8
KEVIN H SHARPE STATESVILLE,NC, NC Utility RC9
BRETT K GRIFFIN PAGELAND, SC, NC Spotter RC10
RUSSELL W SIMPSON MOORESVILLE NC, NC Tire Technician RC11
CHRIS J CHIDGEY GAINESVILLE, FL, NC Race Engineer 2 RC12
ERNIE F PIERCE HUNTERSVILLE, NC Jackman PC1
DANIEL C COFFEY GRANITE FALLS, NC Front Changer PC2
SHANNON W MYERS SALISBURY NC, NC Rear Changer PC3
JOSH M SOBECKI PFAFFTOWN, NC Front Carrier PC4
JAMES M KEENER MOORESVILLE, NC Fuelman PC5

Back-up Pit Crew

BRETT P MORRELL WINDHAM,ME, NC Jackman
GETTY G CAVITT OWENSBORO KY, NC Fuelman
IRA JO HUSSEY MANCHESTER, NH, NC Front Changer
JONATHAN K SHERMAN CATAWBA, NC Rear Changer
MATTHEW R HOLZBAUR NEW EGYPT, NJ, NC Rear Carrier

Submitted Exempt
ROB L FINK JR MOCKSVILLE, NC Hauler Driver

N
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
STUMP C LEWIS LINKWOOD MD, NC Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #: 15
Driver : ROSS L CHASTAIN

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Scott Eggleston
Organization: Premium Motorsports

Position Badge Licensed

SCOTT S EGGLESTON SPRINGFIELD,VA, NC

Road Crew

Competition VP,
Director

K

TODD T PARROTT

LEE H LESLIE

MIKE C MILLER
MICHAEL L HUBERT
MARK W FORDHAM
CHRISTOPHER R BELL
BUGS W GARDNER JR
ROBERT S DAY
RANDY BRADSHAW

CHARLOTTE, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC, NC
TORRANCE, CA, NC
HUNTERSVILLE, NC
COLVER, SC
MOORESVILLE, NC
ROCKINGHAM,NC, NC
CONCORD, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC

Pit Crew

DONNIE TASSER
RYAN PATTON
ROD COX
SPENCER BISHOP
ANTHONY PASUT

CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC

Back-up Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Car Chief RC2
Front End Mechanic RC3
Interior Mechanic RC4
Underneath Mechanic RC5
Tire Technician RC6
Tuner RC7
Tuner RCS8
Spotter RC9
Front Changer PC1
Jackman PC2
Rear Changer PC3
Front Carrier PC4
Fuelman PC5

AUSTIN G HOLLAND
BRANDON GRIER
JARED SEATE
MASON HARRIS
TIMMY HALL

CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC

Front Changer
Jackman
Fuelman

Front Carrier
Rear Changer

NENENENEN

Submitted Exempt

STEVE W WOOD EATON TOWN, NJ, NC
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Hauler Driver

K]

02/23/2018



Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle # : 17
Driver : RICKY STENHOUSE JR

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: KYLE ALLEN
Organization: Roush Fenway Racing

Position Badge Licensed

BRANDON M BRIDGES
KEVIN A KIDD

CONCORD, NC
TAZEWELL, VA, NC

KYLE K MCARVER CHARLOTTE, NC

Road Crew

Competition VP,

Technical Director

IT Support

NEN

Director

N

ZAC K LUPIEN

RANDY R SEALS JR
TROY A RAKER

SCOTT T BREWER
MIKE D HERMAN JR
BRANDON K HYLTON
CHRISTOPHER M CHURCH
KENNY M DE GUISTO
DAVID P MCDONALD
JONATHAN B SALMONS
BRIAN B PATTIE
CAMERON J COBB

CHARLOTTE, NC
TROUTMAN, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
WINSTON-SALEM,NC, NC
KANNAPOLIS, NC
CONCORD, NC, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
GARLAND, TX, NC
STATESVILLE, NC
BASSETT, VA, NC
ZEPHYRHILLS,FL, NC
WASHINGTON IL , NC

Pit Crew

Tire Technician RC1
Race Engineer 1 RC2
Race Engineer 2 RC3
Car Chief RC4
Spotter RC5

Front End Mechanic RC6
Interior Mechanic RC7
Underneath Mechanic RCS8

NNNNRENNREERRE

BRAD M ROBISON
KALE E UPHOFF

KIP K WOLFMEIER
TELVIN L MCCLURKIN
KEVIN R WING

GROTON, NY, NC
MCFARLAND WI, NC
DAVIDSON, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
GROTON,NY, SC

Back-up Pit Crew

Shock Technician RC9

Tuner RC10

Crew Chief RC11

Utility RC12

Jackman PC1
Front Changer PC2
Rear Changer PC3
Rear Carrier PC4
Fuelman PC5

ALAN W TROUTMAN
BRYAN R JACOBSEN
MICHAEL J BROWN
RAPHAEL R DIAZ
RICKY D ROZIER

CHINA GROVE NC, NC
HOMESDALE, PA, NC
CONCORD, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC

Submitted Exempt

Jackman

Rear Carrier
Front Changer

Rear Changer

NENENENEN

Fuelman

JIMMY R HOLDER
JOHN D ZIRKLE

FRANKLINVILLE, NC
HIGH POINT, NC
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Hauler Driver

NEN

Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 18 Submitter Name: ROBIN LAMBE
Driver : KYLE T BUSCH Organization: Joe Gibbs Racing
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

PATRICK W CANUPP CLEMMONS,NC, NC Technical Director

TODD M BERRIER KERNERSVILLE, NC, NC Other

WALLY S BROWN ELVERSON, PA Competition VP,
Director

YATES M HUNSUCKER HUNTERSVILLE, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

Road Crew

ADAM G STEVENS PORTSMOUTH, OH, NC Crew Chief RC1
NATE D BELLOWS FAIRFAX, VT, NC Car Chief RC2
BEN E BESHORE HUNTERSVILLE, NC Race Engineer 1 RC3
TYLER K ALLEN SEATTLE, WA, NC Race Engineer 2 RC4
CHRIS J CHASE DAVIDSION, NC Shock Technician RC5
TODD W FOSTER BIRMINGHAM AL, NC Interior Mechanic RC6
CHRIS F JONES CONCORD, NC Front End Mechanic RC7
WESLEY G LAPE CONCORD, NC Underneath Mechanic RC8
JON R DESROCHER KANNAPOLIS, NC Tire Technician RC9
MICHAEL P JOHNSON BOZEMAN, MT, NC Tuner RC10
BRIAN A EASTLAND NEW BERN NC, NC Utility RC11
ANTHONY HIRSCHMAN Il NORTHAMPTON,PA, PA Spotter RC12
TJ S FORD CHRLOTTE, NC Jackman PC1
CAMRON L WAUGH CHARLOTTE, NC Front Changer PC2
JOE L CROSSEN SALISBURY, NC, NC Rear Carrier PC3
JEFF S CORDERO SALEM, CT, NC Rear Changer PC4
MATTHEW A TYRRELL CONCORD, NC Fuelman PC5

Submitted Exempt

BRENDAN K GREENE MIDLAND NC, NC Hauler Driver
JAMIE L PRICE CHOTEAU MT, NC Hauler Driver

NEN
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"

Licensed

NENEN

K

NRNNNRNARRRERRR

Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 19 Submitter Name: ROBIN LABME
Driver : DANIEL A SUAREZ Organization: Joe Gibbs Racing
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge
PATRICK W CANUPP CLEMMONS,NC, NC Technical Director
TODD M BERRIER KERNERSVILLE, NC, NC Other
WALLY S BROWN ELVERSON, PA Competition VP,
Director
YATES M HUNSUCKER HUNTERSVILLE, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT
SCOTT R GRAVES MOORESVILLE, NC Crew Chief RC1
LEVI W PORTER WESTFIELD MA, NC Race Engineer 1 RC2
JT T ADKINS KANNAPOLIS, NC Race Engineer 2 RC3
RON P DENTON BRISTOL, VA, NC Shock Technician RC4
TODD D BREWER DAVIDSON, NC Car Chief RC5
DAVE R RUDY EAU CLAIRE, WI, NC Front End Mechanic RC6
JERAD P HEWITT PERRY, NY, NC Underneath Mechanic RC7
ZACHARY L MILLER MOORESVILLE, NC Interior Mechanic RC8
JAMIE E TURSKI TRUMULL CT, NC Tire Technician RC9
JAMES E DUDLEY MOORESVILLE, NC Tuner RC10
CHRIS W OSBORNE HIGH POINT, NC Spotter RC11
CHAZ MT CHARCUT MOORESVILLE, NC Utility RC12
TREY E BURKLIN CHARLOTTE, NC Jackman PC1
KEVIN M HARRIS HUNTERSVILLE, NC Rear Carrier PC2
CLAY A ROBINSON MOORESVILLE, NC Front Changer PC3
STEVEN J TAUTGES ABBOTSFORD, WI, NC Rear Changer PC4
KENNETH G PURCELL SAVANNAH,GA, NC Fuelman PC5

Submitted Exempt

NENENENEN

KENNETH R PITCHER MOORESVILLE, NC Hauler Driver
KYLE L BAZZELL CONCORD, NC Hauler Driver

Page 14 of 48

02/23/2018

NEN



Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 2 Submitter Name: Angela Fultz
Driver : BRAD A KESELOWSKI Organization: Team Penske
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

DAVID C PERRY CHARLOTTE, NC IT Support

KEVIN C BUSKIRK NAZARETH, PA, NC Technical Director

NATHAN W RICKETTS STATESVILLE, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

TRAVIS F GEISLER CRABBERRY TWP, PA, PA Competition VP,
Director

Road Crew

PAUL S WOLFE MILFORD, NY, NC Crew Chief RC1
BRANDON K POPE MONROE, NC Race Engineer 1 RC2
JONATHAN M HASSLER GREEN CASTLE, IN, NC Race Engineer 2 RC3
JERRY C KELLEY SHERWOOD, MI, NC Car Chief RC4
BRIAN J MACQUEEN SALISBURY, NC Front End Mechanic RC5
TIM D WHITAKER HAMILTON, OH, NC Interior Mechanic RC6
STEVE W CHANNING UMBRIDGE, MA, NC Underneath Mechanic RC7
CHRIS W HILL HUNTERSVILLE, NC Shock Technician RC8
CLINT J LEATHERWOOD KANNAPOLIS, NC Tire Technician RC9
JOEY R MEIER MOORESVILLE, NC, NC Spotter RC10
MARK A NICKELS STATESVILLE, NC Tuner RC11
MIKE P ORTEGA TALLAHASSEE,FL, NC Utility RC12
HUNTER A MASLING MARKSVILLE, LA, NC Front Changer PC1
KYLE J POWER LYME NY, NC Rear Changer PC2
JEREMY L OGLES BIRMINGHAM, AL, NC Front Carrier PC3
BRAXTON H BRANNON MOORESVILLE NC, NC Jackman PC4
NICK S HENSLEY Fuelman PC5

Back-up Pit Crew

BLAKE B BAKER HICKORY, NC Fuelman
BRANDON K LINKER LEXINGTON, NC Front Changer
GRAHAM P STODDARD CHARLOTTE, NC Jackman
JESSE L MILLS TROUTMAN, NC Rear Carrier
JUSTIN S PREVETTE LEXINGTON, NC Rear Changer
CHRIS R MINTON PFAFFTOWN, NC Hauler Driver
MICHAEL M WILLIAMS BLUE SPRINGS, AL, SC Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 20 Submitter Name: ROBIN LAMBE
Driver : ERIK B JONES Organization: Joe Gibbs Racing
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

PATRICK W CANUPP CLEMMONS,NC, NC Technical Director

TODD M BERRIER KERNERSVILLE, NC, NC Other

WALLY S BROWN ELVERSON, PA Competition VP,
Director

YATES M HUNSUCKER HUNTERSVILLE, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

Road Crew

CHRIS W GAYLE LITTLE ROCK, AR, NC Crew Chief RC1
MICHAEL J LORUSSO ASHBURN, VA, SC Race Engineer 1 RC2
JAIK HALPAINY ASHVILLE, NY, NC Race Engineer 2 RC3
JASON R OVERSTREET DENVER, NC Car Chief RC4
STEVE W GASSMANN CORNELIUS, NC Front End Mechanic RC5
JUSTIN B PEIFFER LEBANON, PA, NC Interior Mechanic RC6
ALAN W BUZZE AUBURN, NC Underneath Mechanic RC7
SCOTT D MYERS MODESTO, CA, NC Shock Technician RC8
JEROLD D SHIRES WATERVILLE WV, NC Tire Technician RC9
RICK D CARELLI DENVER,CO, NC Spotter RC10
GREGG M WILSON HUNTERSVILLE, NC Tuner RC11
GRAHAM G MOLATCH STANFIELD, NC, NC Utility RC12
HOUSTON H STAMPER MT.PLEASANT, NC Front Changer PC1
ADAM M HARTMAN OXFORD NC, NC Rear Changer PC2
MATT P VER MEER MOORESVILLE, NC Rear Carrier PC3
BAILEY B WALKER HARRISBURG, NC Jackman PC4
JOHN R EICHER Fuelman PC5

Submitted Exempt

CHRIS M MIKO BRONX, NY, NC Hauler Driver
LEYNA HEBERT CHARLOTTE, NC Trainer / Masseuse
LINDSAY E JONES HUNTERSVILLE, NC Trainer / Masseuse
THOMAS R MCCRIMMON MT PLEASANT, NC Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #: 21
Driver : PAUL C MENARD

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Kim Hall
Organization: Wood Brothers Racing

Position Badge Licensed

DAVID C PERRY
TRAVIS F GEISLER

CHARLOTTE, NC

Road Crew

CRABBERRY TWP, PA, PA Competition VP,

IT Support

NEN

Director

GREG A ERWIN

TONY V PALMER
JOSEPH K BISSON
WILLIAM A CURWOOD
MICHAEL M SMITH
STEPHEN P APPELL
ROGER T FENWICK
MARCOS D CASTRO
PATRICK P LYDEN
STEVIE J REEVES
TRAVIS R ALEXANDER
CHRIS J HLADIK

MOORESVILLE, NC
MORGANTOWN, WV, WV
MOORESVILLE, NC
DENVER, NC

MT AIRY, NC
HUNTERSVILLE, NC
FLOYDS KNOBS, IN
DENTON, TX, TX
MOORESVILLE, NC
SPEEDWAY IN, IN
WALLA WALLA,WA, WA
HARRISBURG, NC

Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Race Engineer 1 RC2
Race Engineer 2 RC3
Car Chief RC4

Front End Mechanic RC5
Interior Mechanic RC6
Underneath Mechanic RC7

NN RERRERRER

JUSTIN A ROLFE
DWAYNE D OGLES
TYLER L MITCHELL
PATRICK E GRAY
JUSTIN F REISSMANN

DENVER, NC
HOOVER,AL, AL
HUNTERSVILLE, NC
CORNELIUS, NC
LEXINGTON, NC, NC

Back-up Pit Crew

Shock Technician RC8

Tire Technician RC9

Spotter RC10

Tuner RC11

Utility RC12

Front Changer PC1
Rear Changer PC2
Front Carrier PC3
Jackman PC4
Fuelman PC5

BLAKE B BAKER
BRANDON K LINKER
GRAHAM P STODDARD
JESSE L MILLS

JUSTIN S PREVETTE

HICKORY, NC

LEXINGTON, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
TROUTMAN, NC
LEXINGTON, NC

Jackman

Fuelman
Front Changer

Front Carrier

NENENENEN

Rear Changer

Submitted Exempt

CHAD A KOHN
TERRY T HALL

MOORESVILLE, NC
CLAUDVILLE, VA, VA
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Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 22 Submitter Name: Angela Fultz
Driver : JOEY T LOGANO Organization: Team Penske
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

DAVID C PERRY CHARLOTTE, NC IT Support

KEVIN C BUSKIRK NAZARETH, PA, NC Technical Director

NATHAN W RICKETTS STATESVILLE, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

TRAVIS F GEISLER CRABBERRY TWP, PA, PA Competition VP,
Director

Road Crew

TODD B GORDON CAMDEN NY, NC Crew Chief RC1
MILES M STANLEY MOORESVILLE, NC Race Engineer 1 RC2
JOHN D LOGAN MOORESVILLE, NC Race Engineer 2 RC3
RAYMOND L FOX CONCORD, NC, NC Car Chief RC4
ERIC J BAILEY HUNTERSVILLE, NC Front End Mechanic RC5
DANIEL J LYNCH MOORESVILLE, NC Interior Mechanic RC6
STEVE C WILLIAMS LEBANON, OH, NC Underneath Mechanic RC7
RAMON A ZAMBRANO HUNTERSVILLE, NC Shock Technician RC8
DAVE B NICHOLS JR MACEDON NY, NC Tire Technician RC9
TJ J MAJORS MOORESVILLE, NC Spotter RC10
KEVIN A SHOFE HUNTERSVILLE, NC Tuner RC11
TRENT N CHERRY CHARLOTTE, NC, NC Utility RC12
THOMAS C HATCHER MIDDLEBURG FL, NC Front Changer PC1
ZACHARY W PRICE TAYLORSVILLE, NC Rear Changer PC2
DYLAN B DOWELL FOWLER, KS, NC Rear Carrier PC3
CHRIS A CONKLIN BURLINGTON, NC, NC Jackman PC4
KELLEN L MILLS TROUTMAN, NC Fuelman PC5

Back-up Pit Crew

BLAKE B BAKER HICKORY, NC Fuelman
BRANDON K LINKER LEXINGTON, NC Front Changer
GRAHAM P STODDARD CHARLOTTE, NC Jackman
JESSE L MILLS TROUTMAN, NC Rear Carrier
JUSTIN S PREVETTE LEXINGTON, NC Rear Changer
CALEB A MOSER CLAREMONT, NC Hauler Driver
GREG R SORBER SHIOKSHINNY,PA, NC Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #: 23
Driver : GRAY G GAULDING JR

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Rebecca Santosuosso
Organization: BK Racing

Position Badge Licensed

GUY A SUTTON
RYAN K DUBOIS

ELYSBURG, PA

Competition VP,

IT Support

NEN

Director

Road Crew

RICK J BOURGEOIS CAMDEN, NC
GREG SELY SALISBURY, NC
ERIC L FREAR MOORESVILLE, NC
ADAM A LONG TARHELL, NC
MIKE L HARROLD YORK, NC

TOBY G WHEALDON VIRGINIA BEACH, VA, NC
TONY A SANTANICOLA , NC

Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Race Engineer 1 RC2
Front End Mechanic  RC3
Interior Mechanic RC4
Tire Technician RC5
Spotter RC6
Tuner RC7

Cody McCray

Jose Grimaldo

RICHARD C CLAVELOUX
PATRICK B GADDY
Daniel Baptista

MAGNOLIA DE, NC
CHINA GROVE, NC

Front Changer PC1 ]
Rear Changer PC2 ]
Front Carrier PC3
Jackman PC4
Fuelman PC5 ]

Submitted Exempt

ANDREW T COMBS MOORESVILLE, NC
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 24 Submitter Name: Michael Landis
Driver : WILLIAM M BYRON JR Organization: Hendrick Motorsports
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

BRIAN WALSH CHARLOTTE, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

CLINT M THOMAS CHARLOTTE, NC IT Support

JEFF J ANDREWS CHARLOTTE, NC Competition VP,
Director

KENNY E FRANCIS CHARLOTTE, NC Technical Director

Road Crew

DARIAN K GRUBB FLOYD, VA, NC Crew Chief RC1
TODD M DEVNICH CHARLOTTE, NC Car Chief RC2
MICHAEL D OXENDINE CHARLOTTE, NC Race Engineer 1 RC3
TAYLOR C MOYER CHARLOTTE, NC Race Engineer 2 RC4
ADAM J SMITH CHARLOTTE, NC Shock Technician RC5
TY M SIPES CHARLOTTE, NC Front End Mechanic RC6
MICHAEL E MADILL CHARLOTTE, NC Underneath Mechanic RC7
KEITH H EADS CHARLOTTE, NC Tire Technician RC8
MATT T PIERCY CHARLOTTE, NC Interior Mechanic RC9
BILLY D FRASER III CHARLOTTE, NC Tuner RC10
TAB ABOYD Il PENSACOLAFL, NC Spotter RC11
MURRAY A TIMM CHARLOTTE, NC Utility RC12
AUSTIN DICKEY CHARLOTTE, NC Front Changer PC1
JOHNNY L ROBERTS CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Changer PC2
ERIC M LUDWIG BURLINGTON, NC Jackman PC3
JAMES RIDDLE CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Carrier PC4
LANDON WALKER CHARLOTTE, NC Fuelman PC5

Back-up Pit Crew

ALLEN A STALLINGS CHARLOTTE, NC Jackman
MATTHEW LEHMAN CHARLOTTE, NC Fuelman
NICK E COVEY CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Carrier
ORANE OSSOWSKI CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Changer
TANNER L ANDREWS CHARLOTTE, NC Front Changer
JIM W GILBERT BELLEVILLE IL, NC Hauler Driver
MICHAEL C MELTON CHARLOTTE, NC Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #: 3
Driver : AUSTIN R DILLON

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Robin Jarrett
Organization: Richard Childress Racing

Position Badge Licensed

ANDY A PETREE Il WELCOME, NC

BRAD J MEANS
SHANE S GREER

HUNTERSVILLE, NC
WELCOME, NC

Road Crew

Competition VP,
Director

Other
IT Support

JUSTIN G ALEXANDER
SETH D CHAVKA
RYAN A SPARKS
GREG J EBERT

CLAY C ALEXANDER
JOSHUA A SISCO
KEVIN D GLADMAN
ADAM J BROWN

SJ J GOLEMBESKI
ROBERT F STRMISKA
MATTHEW W BEAVER
ANDY C HOUSTON

MOORESVILLE, NC
SOLDOTNA, AK, NC
WINSTON-SALEM, NC, NC
MARSHALL,WI, NC
SALISBURY, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
CHINA GROVE, NC
ROCHESTER, NC
JAYREVILLE, NJ, NC
MANTECA, CA, NC
KANNAPOLIS, NC
HICKORY, NC, NC

Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Race Engineer 1 RC2
Race Engineer 2 RC3
Car Chief RC4
Shock Technician RC5

Front End Mechanic RC6
Underneath Mechanic RC7

NNNNRENNREERRE

Interior Mechanic RC8
Tire Technician RC9
Utility RC10
Tuner RC11
Spotter RC12

DERRELL T EDWARDS
TERRY L SPALDING
JAKE A LIND

PAUL W SWAN

TYLER A RADER

BALTIMORE, NC
TROY, PA,NC
LEXINGTON, NC, NC

CROSS LANES, WV, NC
Back-up Pit Crew

Rear Carrier PC1
Front Changer PC2
Rear Changer PC3
Jackman PC4
Fuelman PC5

GREG J EBERT
JOSHUA A SISCO
TYLER A RADER

MARSHALL,WI, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
CROSS LANES, WV, NC

Submitted Exempt

Fuelman
Front Changer

NENEN

Front Carrier

DENNIS W GAMMONS
RICKY W SIMMONS

GREENSBORO, NC
MT AIRY, NC
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #: 31
Driver : RYAN J NEWMAN

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Robin Jarrett
Organization: Richard Childress Racing

Position Badge Licensed

ANDY A PETREE Il WELCOME, NC

BRAD J MEANS
SHANE S GREER

HUNTERSVILLE, NC
WELCOME, NC

Road Crew

Competition VP,
Director

Other
IT Support

LUKE A LAMBERT MOUNT AIRY, NC, NC
DARIN P NESTLERODE JERSEY SHORE, PA, NC
DANNY D EFLAND Il SALISBURY, NC

JOSE R BLASCO-FIGUEROA CHARLOTTE, NC

MARK W GUTEKUNST MILWAUKEE WI, NC
KYLE W KELLEY WHITTER, CA, NC
LOREN M KERN HIGH POINT, NC

CHAD W TIGERT CANEY,OK, NC

SCOTT E WIDENER KERNERSVILLE, NC, NC
JAMES J BENDER MOORESVILLE, NC
MATTHEW F LOMBARDI JOHNSTON RI, NC

JASON A JARRETT HICKORY, NC
Pit Crew

JEREMY D HOLCOMB
ETHAN G TINGLER
BRIAN M BOTTLEMY
CAREY D WIMBISH JR
SAM T ABNEY

STOKESDALE, NC
JOHNSBURG, IL, NC

AUSTIN TX, NC
Back-up Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Car Chief RC2
Race Engineer 1 RC3
Race Engineer 2 RC4
Shock Technician RC5
Utility RC6
Front End Mechanic ~ RCY7
Interior Mechanic RC8
Underneath Mechanic RC9
Tire Technician RC10
Tuner RC11
Spotter RC12
Front Carrier PC1
Front Changer PC2
Rear Changer PC3
Jackman PC4
Fuelman PC5

JOSHUA A SISCO
MARK W GUTEKUNST
SAM T ABNEY

MOORESVILLE, NC
MILWAUKEE WI, NC
AUSTIN TX, NC

Submitted Exempt

Front Changer
Fuelman

NENEN

Front Carrier

JAMES A NUNN
JEFF L CRAVEN

ARARAT, VA
HIGH POINT NC, NC
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #: 32
Driver : MATT G DIBENEDETTO

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Mason St.Hilaire
Organization: GO FAS Racing

Position Badge Licensed

MASON A ST HILAIRE HUNTERSVILLE, NC

Other

K

Road Crew

WILLIAM L PELOTTE CONCORD, NC

GENE E NEAD PHILADELPHIA, PA, NC
BILL A MARES WINTHROP HARBOR IL, NC

ROY L GANGDAL

CHRIS D WOMACK
JORDAN D IRVING
FAVIAN D VANDERBURG
JOSHUA P LONG

DAVID N PEPPER
JONATHAN F CARVIN

CORNELIUS, NC
LILLINGTON, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
SALISBURY, NC
OWENSBORO, KY, OH
CHARLOTTE, NC

Pit Crew

NICK E COVEY
ALLEN A STALLINGS
TANNER L ANDREWS
ORANE OSSOWSKI
MATTHEW LEHMAN

CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC

Back-up Pit Crew

Tuner RC1
Crew Chief RC2
Interior Mechanic RC3
Race Engineer 1 RC4
Front End Mechanic RC5
Car Chief RC6
Tire Technician RC8
Underneath Mechanic RC9
Spotter RC10
Utility RC11
Jackman PC1
Rear Carrier PC2
Front Changer PC3
Rear Changer PC4
Fuelman PC5

ANTHONY PASUT
DONNIE TASSER
ROD COX

RYAN PATTON
SPENCER BISHOP

CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC

Submitted Exempt

Fuelman
Front Changer
Rear Changer
Jackman
Jackman

CURTIS C ALDRIDGE
RON L UTTER

WINGATE, NC
CONCORD, NC
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #: 34
Driver : MICHAEL C MCDOWELL

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Donna Elder
Organization: Front Row Motorsports

Position Badge Licensed

DONNIE M WINGO SPARTANBURG, SC, NC

SCOTT W BOWEN
VOJIN JAKSIC

WALLBURG, NC
TORONTO, NC

Road Crew

Competition VP,
Director

Other
IT Support

DERRICK W FINLEY
DARRELL DODSON STATESVILLE, NC
HOBIE T HELBICH CHARLOTTE, NC
CHRISTOPHER S STANLEY MOORESVILLE, NC
STEVE P BARKDOLL FLAT ROCK, NC
SKIP S POPE CRANE, MO, NC
TONY R WITT CONCORD, NC
MICHAEL J MOTIL HAZELTON PA, NC
TIMOTHY S FARRELL JR SAUGERTIES,NY, NC
BEN J WILLIAMS HICKORY, NC, NC
ERIC A PENZA STATESVILLE, NC
JOE CPIETTE JR WAUSAU, WI, NC

ALBUQUERQUE, NM, NC

Pit Crew

IRA JO HUSSEY
JONATHAN K SHERMAN
MATTHEW R HOLZBAUR
BRETT P MORRELL
GETTY G CAVITT

MANCHESTER, NH, NC
CATAWBA, NC

NEW EGYPT, NJ, NC
WINDHAM,ME, NC
OWENSBORO KY, NC

Back-up Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Car Chief RC2
Race Engineer 1 RC3
Race Engineer 2 RC4
Spotter RC5
Shock Technician RC6
Front End Mechanic  RC7
Tire Technician RC8
Tuner RC9
Underneath Mechanic RC10
Interior Mechanic RC11
Utility RC12
Front Changer PC1
Rear Changer PC2
Front Carrier PC3
Jackman PC4
Fuelman PC5

CAMERON J COBB
JOE CPIETTE JR

WASHINGTON IL , NC
WAUSAU, WI, NC

Submitted Exempt

Fuelman

NEN

Front Changer

BOB W DECKER MIDDLE TOWN, NY, NC
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 37 Submitter Name: KINSLEY MERRILL
Driver : CHRIS W BUESCHER Organization: JTG Daugherty Racing
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

DAVID F CHARPENTIER HAVRE DE GRACE, MD, NC Technical Director

ERNIE W COPE TACOMA, WA, NC Competition VP,
Director

ROBERT R VARNER LEXINGTON, NC IT Support

Road Crew

TRENT T OWENS DARLINGTON, SC, NC Crew Chief RC1
BRIAN K BURNS WINSLOW, IN, NC Race Engineer 1 RC2
JOE M GWILT CHARLOTTE, NC Race Engineer 2 RC3
DOUG A POWERS LADOGA, IN, NC Car Chief RC4
TRAVIS A YOUNG OWENSBORO, KY, NC Front End Mechanic RC5
JOE D MCHONE WINSTON-SALEM, NC, NC Interior Mechanic RC6
MICHAEL A HOBSON MECHANICSVILLE VA, NC Underneath Mechanic RC7
RICHARD W LOFY MOORESVILLE, NC Shock Technician RC8
LIZ PRESTELLA MOORESVILLE, NC Tire Technician RC9
BRANDON J BENESCH HORSESHOE BEND, ID Spotter RC10
JON M PHILLIPS JEFFERSON CITY, MO, NC  Tuner RC11
GARY S SMITH DAVIDSON, NC, NC Pit Coach RC12
DAVID B MAYO MOORESVILLE, NC Front Changer PC1
COLIN J FAMBROUGH TYLER, TX, NC Rear Changer PC2
ETHAN L MARQUARDT MERRILL, WI, NC Rear Carrier PC3
ZACH E YOUNG VINCENNES, IN, NC Jackman PC4
NICK J COLE ENDICOTT, NY, NC Fuelman PC5

Back-up Pit Crew

DOUG A POWERS LADOGA, IN, NC Front Changer
MICHAEL A HOBSON MECHANICSVILLE VA, NC Rear Carrier

NEN

Submitted Exempt

DALE W LACKEY STATESVILLE, NC Hauler Driver
JR EHOLLAR JR MOORESVILLE, NC Hauler Driver

NEN
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle # : 38
Driver : DAVID L RAGAN

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Donna Elder
Organization: Front Row Motorsports

Position Badge Licensed

DONNIE M WINGO SPARTANBURG, SC, NC

SCOTT W BOWEN
VOJIN JAKSIC

WALLBURG, NC
TORONTO, NC

Road Crew

Competition VP,
Director

Other
IT Support

SETH A BARBOUR
TONY A MANZER JR
ANGELA M ASHMORE
BRET A GUZIK
ROCKY C RYAN
TYLER T SANDLIN
TROY A LIBBY
TYLER J TROSPER
DOUG D MILLER
TIM J MEYER
WILLIAM D BOUTIN
RYAN H GAMBLE

TROUTMAN , NC
TROUTMAN, NC
CONCORD, NC
POTTSTOWN, PA
OAK RIDGE, NC
SALISBURY, NC
SCARBOROUGH, ME, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
DAVIDSON, NC, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
SANBORA, NC

Pit Crew

BRYAN R JACOBSEN
RAPHAEL R DIAZ
MICHAEL J BROWN
RICKY D ROZIER
ALAN W TROUTMAN

HOMESDALE, PA, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CONCORD, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHINA GROVE NC, NC

Back-up Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Car Chief RC2
Race Engineer 1 RC3
Race Engineer 2 RC4
Spotter RC5
Underneath Mechanic RC6
Shock Technician RC7
Interior Mechanic RC8
Front End Mechanic RC9
Tuner RC10
Tire Technician RC11
Utility RC12
Front Changer PC1
Rear Changer PC2
Jackman PC3
Fuelman PC4
Rear Carrier PC5

CAMERON J COBB
JOE CPIETTE JR

WASHINGTON IL , NC
WAUSAU, WI, NC

Submitted Exempt

Jackman

NEN

Rear Changer

LARRY L LALLY WESTCHESTER,CA, NC
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 4 Submitter Name: Jennifer Stimberis
Driver : KEVIN M HARVICK Organization: Stewart-Haas Racing
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

BRAD C BUSKIRK CHARLOTTE, NC Technical Director

CHRIS L JUSTICE GREENSBORO,NC, NC IT Support

DUSTIN L KEATH LEXINGTON, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

GREG C ZIPADELLI NEW BRITAIN, CT, NC Competition VP,
Director

Road Crew

RODNEY S CHILDERS MOORESVILLE NC, NC Crew Chief RC1
DAX A GERRINGER GIBSONVILLE NC, NC Race Engineer 1 RC2
BILLY S KUEBLER SALINE,MI, NC Race Engineer 2 RC3
ROBERT N SMITH WHITEWATER,WI, NC Car Chief RC4
ALLEN A MINCEY FT LAUDERDALE FL, NC Front End Mechanic RC5
MATTHEW C CUSTER MIDLAND, NC Interior Mechanic RC6
RICHARD A BEAN BRADFORD, VT, NC Underneath Mechanic RC7
MICHAEL G MCCARVILLE KENSINGTON CANADA, NC  Shock Technician RC8
Chris Rock Wintersville, OH Tire Technician RC9 ]
TIM T FEDEWA HOLT,MI, NC Spotter RC10
ROBERT M BRANDT MOBILE,AL, NC Tuner RC11
WALT W SMITH DAVIDSON, NC Utility RC12
ERIC D MAYCROFT MOORESVILLE, NC Front Carrier PC1
DANIEL Y SMITH CHARLOTTE,NC, NC Rear Changer PC2
MICHAEL J MORNEAU I OXFORD, ME, NC Rear Carrier PC3
STAN M DOOLITTLE NINETY SIX, SC, NC Jackman PC4
JUSTIN J WHITE LYNNVILLE, TN, NC Fuelman PC5

Back-up Pit Crew

BRETT P MORRELL WINDHAM,ME, NC Jackman
GETTY G CAVITT OWENSBORO KY, NC Fuelman
IRA JO HUSSEY MANCHESTER, NH, NC Front Changer
JONATHAN K SHERMAN CATAWBA, NC Rear Changer
MATTHEW R HOLZBAUR NEW EGYPT, NJ, NC Front Carrier

Submitted Exempt

RICK B HODGES TROUTMAN, NC Hauler Driver
STEPHEN J MITCHELL WOODVILLE,OH, NC Hauler Driver

NEN
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
WILLIAM D HEISEL HUNTERSVILLE, NC Trainer / Masseuse
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 41 Submitter Name: Jennifer Stimberis
Driver : KURT T BUSCH Organization: Stewart-Haas Racing
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

BRAD C BUSKIRK CHARLOTTE, NC Technical Director

CHRIS L JUSTICE GREENSBORO,NC, NC IT Support

DUSTIN L KEATH LEXINGTON, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

GREG C ZIPADELLI NEW BRITAIN, CT, NC Competition VP,
Director

Road Crew

BILLY W SCOTT STATESVILLE, NC Crew Chief RC1
ANTHONY J CARDAMONE  MOORESVILLE, NC Car Chief RC2
NICK S MCINTOSH HAVRE, MT, NC Underneath Mechanic RC3
AARON K KUEHN BERLIN, CT, NC Shock Technician RC4
JOE L ZANOLINI SYBERTSVILLE PA, NC Front End Mechanic RC5
NATHAN J MCGUIRE MT ULLA, NC Tire Technician RC6
KYLE R ANDERSON MOORESVILLE, NC Interior Mechanic RC7
EVAN T CUPPLES HUDSON, IL, NC Tuner RC8
TONY A RAINES LA PORTE, IN, NC Spotter RC9
WILLIAM M LEE DAVIDSON, NC Race Engineer 1 RC10
SCOTT P BINGHAM LAWRENCEVILLE, GA, NC Race Engineer 2 RC11
BRIAN J VOGEL-MURPHY MOORESVILLE, NC Utility RC12
SHAYNE A PIPALA FRANKFORT,IL, NC Front Changer PC1
RICK R PIGEON FAIRFAX, VA, NC Fuelman PC2
COLEMAN R DOLLARHIDE HICKORY, NC, NC Rear Changer PC3
SEAN F COTTEN MOORESVILLE, NC, NC Jackman PC4
DWAYNE E MOORE ATLANTA, GA, NC Front Carrier PC5

Back-up Pit Crew

BRETT P MORRELL WINDHAM,ME, NC Jackman
GETTY G CAVITT OWENSBORO KY, NC Fuelman
IRA JO HUSSEY MANCHESTER, NH, NC Front Changer
JONATHAN K SHERMAN CATAWBA, NC Rear Changer
MATTHEW R HOLZBAUR NEW EGYPT, NJ, NC Rear Carrier

Submitted Exempt

LARRY LUSH BLACKSBURG, SC Hauler Driver
WAYNE H ANDERSON JR KANNAPOLIS, NC Hauler Driver

NEN
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle # : 42
Driver : KYLE M LARSON

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Amy Rowell
Organization: Chip Ganassi Racing

Position Badge Licensed

MICHAEL B MCCULLOUGH IMPERIAL, CA, NC
SHAUN W PEET

TONY D LUNDERS CHEHALIS WA, NC

Road Crew

Other
Competition VP,

NANAIMO BC CANADA, NC

IT Support

NENEN

Director

CHAD A JOHNSTON
PHIL D SURGEN
JERAME T DONLEY
DAVID L BRYANT
DAVID M FERO
JOSHUA M HEIDKAMP
MATT A BENJAMIN
ADAM C COOKE
ANDREW S FLYNN
DEREK J KNEELAND
HARRISON J HOLCOMB
REUBEN J KAUFFMAN

MOORESVILLE, NC
KANNAPOSLI, NC
HUNTERSVILLE, NC
FARMVILLE, VA, NC
STANLEY, NC
VANDALIA, OH
BELFAST, ME, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
OAKDALE, CT, NC
SEBAGO, ME
CHARLOTTE, NC
STATESVILLE, NC

Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Race Engineer 1 RC2
Race Engineer 2 RC3
Car Chief RC4

Front End Mechanic RC5
Interior Mechanic RC6
Underneath Mechanic RC7

NNNNRENNREERRE

STEVE S PRICE
MICHAEL C ROBERTS
PHIL M FOSTER
SHANE R WILSON
JOSH C PATCH

LYNCHBURG VA, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
EDGEWATER,MD, NC
SALISBURY, NC

Back-up Pit Crew

Shock Technician RC8

Tire Technician RC9

Spotter RC10

Tuner RC11

Utility RC12

Front Changer PC1
Rear Changer PC2
Front Carrier PC3
Jackman PC4
Fuelman PC5

CORY L BALDWIN SEVERN, MD
JAMES R CRAIG CHARLOTTE, NC
JONATHAN L WILLARD CONCORD, NC
JUSTIN T KIRBY CONCORD, NC

MARSHALL M MCFADDEN  CHARLOTTE, NC
Submitted Exempt

Jackman

Rear Changer
Front Changer

Front Carrier

NENENENEN

Fuelman

BRANDON P BLACK BUXTON ME, NC
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Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle # : 43
Driver : DARRELL WALLACE JR

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Philippe J. Lopez
Organization: Richard Petty Motorsports

Position Badge Licensed

PHILIPPE J LOPEZ SAN ANTONIO, TX, NC

Road Crew

Competition VP,

K

Director

DREW A BLICKENSDERFER DECATUR, IL, NC

JASON E SHEETS CARMEL,IN, NC

DEREK L STAMETS MILFORD, NJ, NC
STEPHEN C GONZALEZ MOORESVILLE, NC, NC
MICHAEL J RIGGS CHEBOYGAN, MI, NC

JIM W DAVIS NEW PHILADELPHIA, OH, NC
JOEY M FORGETTE IRON MOUNTAIN, MI, NC
DAVID D CROPPS MOUNT AIRY, NC, NC

BEN W RUNGE CRAWFORDSVILLE, TN, NC
FREDDIE J KRAFT CONCORD, NC

CRAIG C GRIFFITTS THOMASVILLE NC, NC

Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Car Chief RC2
Race Engineer 1 RC3
Front End Mechanic  RC4
Shock Technician RC5
Tire Technician RC6
Utility RC7
Interior Mechanic RCS8
Underneath Mechanic RC9
Spotter RC10
Tuner RC11

JAMES E HOUK
JOSEPH W SO

IAN | ANDERSON
JOSHUA M FRANKOS
JUSTIN C FIEDLER

FAIR PLAY, MO, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
PFAFFTOWN, NC
WEIRTON, WV, NC
MILWAUTIE,OK, NC

Back-up Pit Crew

Front Carrier PC1
Jackman PC2
Fuelman PC3
Front Changer PC4
Rear Changer PC5

BEN W RUNGE
JOEY M FORGETTE
MICHAEL J RIGGS

CRAWFORDSVILLE, TN, NC
IRON MOUNTAIN, MI, NC
CHEBOYGAN, MI, NC

Fuelman
Rear Changer

NENEN

Rear Carrier

Submitted Exempt

JEFFREY D ICENHOUR LENOIR, NC
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Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle # : 47 Submitter Name: KINSLEY MERRILL
Driver : AJ J ALLMENDINGER Organization: JTG Daugherty Racing
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

DAVID F CHARPENTIER HAVRE DE GRACE, MD, NC Technical Director

ERNIE W COPE TACOMA, WA, NC Competition VP,
Director

ROBERT R VARNER LEXINGTON, NC IT Support

Road Crew

TRISTAN D SMITH DARLINGTON, SC, NC Crew Chief RC1
RAMIE A JONES OLNEY,IL, NC Race Engineer 1 RC2
EDD L PARDUE HAMPTON, VA, NC Race Engineer 2 RC3
BRANDON J LEE DENVER, NC Car Chief RC4
DARRELL R HASKINS DANVILLE, VA, NC Front End Mechanic RC5
ERIC B GROVE MOORESVILLE, NC Interior Mechanic RC6
DEVAN E MCCLURE CONCORD, NC Underneath Mechanic RC7
VINCE J VALERIANO READING,PA, NC Shock Technician RC8
BRIAN C CARRIGAN TAYLORSVILLE, NC, NC Tire Technician RC9
COLEMAN C PRESSLEY ASHEVILLE, NC Spotter RC10
ERIK M DAVIS HIGH POINT, NC, NC Tuner RC11
GARY G DEHART JR HIGH POINT, NC Utility RC12
JOE V SLINGERLAND MOORESVILLE, NC Front Changer PC1
JEREMY R FULLER DENVER, NC Rear Changer PC2
DREW P MORGAN CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Carrier PC3
MARK JANSSEN MOORESVILLE, NC Jackman PC4
EVAN MARCHAL CONELIUS, NC Fuelman PC5

Back-up Pit Crew

BRANDON J LEE DENVER, NC Front Changer
DEVAN E MCCLURE Rear Carrier

NEN

Submitted Exempt

ANDREW P GILLIS CHARLOTTE, NC Hauler Driver
JEFF O SHANO CONCORD NC, NC Hauler Driver

NEN
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle # : 48

Driver : JIMMIE K JOHNSON

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Michael Landis
Organization: Hendrick Motorsports

Position

Badge

Licensed

3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

IT Support

Competition VP,

Director

Technical Director

NENEN

K

Spotter RC1
Tuner RC2
Tire Technician RC3
Shock Technician RC4
Car Chief RC5
Race Engineer 1 RC6
Race Engineer 2 RC7

Front End Mechanic RC8
Interior Mechanic RC9
Underneath Mechanic RC1

Utility
Crew Chief

RC1
RC1

0
1
2

NRNNNRNARRRERRR

BRIAN WALSH CHARLOTTE, NC
CLINT M THOMAS CHARLOTTE, NC
JEFF J ANDREWS CHARLOTTE, NC
KENNY E FRANCIS CHARLOTTE, NC
Road Crew

EARL P BARBAN CHARLOTTE, NC
STEVEN R LEGENDRE CHARLOTTE, NC
KYLE COLLINS SPRING HILL, TN, NC
CHAIS ELIASON CHARLOTTE, NC
JESSE W SAUNDERS CHARLOTTE, NC
CLIFF O DANIELS SMITHFIELD, VA, NC
JULIAN G PENA CHARLOTTE, NC
NICK J WOJCIK CHARLOTTE, NC
ANDY J KRUEP BREESE, IL, NC
CESAR S VILLANUEVA JR  PARSIPPANY NJ, NC
KYLE W PILMAN CHARLOTTE, NC
CHAD A KNAUS CHARLOTTE, NC

Pit Crew

CALVIN TEAGUE CHARLOTTE, NC
BRANDON D HARDER CHARLOTTE, NC
KYLE TUDOR CHARLOTTE, NC
MATTHEW WILPS CHARLOTTE, NC
KEVIN M NOVAK CHARLOTTE, NC

Back-up Pit Crew

Rear Changer
Fuelman
Jackman

Rear Carrier
Front Changer

PC1
PC2
PC3
PC4
PC5

NENENENEN

ALLEN A STALLINGS CHARLOTTE, NC
MATTHEW LEHMAN CHARLOTTE, NC
NICK E COVEY CHARLOTTE, NC
ORANE OSSOWSKI CHARLOTTE, NC
TANNER L ANDREWS CHARLOTTE, NC

Submitted Exempt

Jackman
Fuelman

Rear Carrier
Rear Changer
Front Changer

NENENENEN

LANCE C SCOTT CHARLOTTE, NC
MARK T ELLIS CHARLOTTE, NC
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Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series

Vehicle # : 51
Driver : HARRISO

Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge
KEN E EVANS CHARLOTTE, NC, NC Crew Chief RC1
CHRIS R SMITH ARCHDALE, NC Car Chief RC2
DAVEY A WEAVER HIGH POINT, NC Front End Mechanic RC3
JUSTIN K NEURA LEXINGTON, NC Interior Mechanic RC4
SAM R WHITMAN KERNERSVILLE, NC Tire Technician RC5
DAVID M POWER MERRIT ISLAND, FL Underneath Mechanic RC6
ANTHONY S MICALE RICHMOND HILL, GA, GA Spotter RC7

Pit Crew

Atlanta

N L RHODES

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Sharon Hinkle

Organization: Rick Ware Racing

Licensed

NENENENENENEN

GARRETT S HINSON
JORDEN A PAIGE
JEREMY D KIMBROUGH
JORDY R BRADEN
DAVID M POWER

Submitted Exempt

NEWTON, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
KANNAPOLIS, NC
MERRIT ISLAND, FL

Front Changer
Jackman

Rear Carrier
Rear Changer
Fuelman

NENENENEN

Michael Smith
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Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #: 6
Driver : TREVOR M BAYNE

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: KYLE ALLEN

Organization: Roush Fenway Racing

Position Badge Licensed

BRANDON M BRIDGES
KEVIN A KIDD

CONCORD, NC
TAZEWELL, VA, NC

KYLE K MCARVER CHARLOTTE, NC

Road Crew

Competition VP,

Technical Director

IT Support

NEN

Director

N

MATT J PUCCIA

JOE M WILLIAMS JR
BRIAN J IVANCIC
CASEY J POVELONES
JACEN E JOHNS
DOUGLAS A IMPSEN
TREVOR J ADAMS
ROBERT J LOPES JR
ROBERT G BEST Il
BILLY MANCHESTER JR
ROMAN B PEMBERTON
JOEY J MATTIS

MOORESVILLE, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
CONCORD, NC
CONCORD, NC
SPRINGFIELD MO, NC
TROUTMAN, NC
PLYMOUTH,WI, NC
CONCORD, NC
ARLINGTON TX, NC
GASTONIA, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC

Pit Crew

ADAM N LEWIS
JOSHUA R PECH
ERIC W WALLACE
CHRIS J WINCHELL
CHRIS G SHUMAN

MOORESVILLE, NC, NC
MOORESVILLE,NC, NC
AUSTIN, TX, NC
ATKINSON, NC
CLAREMONT, NC, NC

Back-up Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Car Chief RC2
Race Engineer 1 RC3
Race Engineer 2 RC4
Front End Mechanic  RC5
Tuner RC6
Interior Mechanic RC7
Tire Technician RC8
Underneath Mechanic RC9
Shock Technician RC10
Spotter RC11
Utility RC12
Jackman PC1
Fuelman PC2
Front Carrier PC3
Front Changer PC4
Rear Changer PC5

BRYAN R JACOBSEN
MICHAEL J BROWN
RAPHAEL R DIAZ
RICKY D ROZIER
TELVIN L MCCLURKIN

HOMESDALE, PA, NC
CONCORD, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC

Submitted Exempt

Jackman

Front Changer

Rear Changer
Fuelman

NENENENEN

Front Carrier

GLENN B FUNDERBURK
SCOTT S CLODFELTER
ANGELA S SHIRK

MINT HILL, NC
ASHVILLE, NC
MOORESVILLE, NC
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #:72
Driver : COLE D WHITT

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Tarra Lambeth
Organization: TriStar Motorsports

Position Badge Licensed

BRYAN D SMITH HENDERSONVILLE, NC, NC  Other

K

Road Crew

FRANK R KERR BENSALEM, PA Crew Chief RC1
CRAIG D SMOKSTAD RICHFIELD, MN Car Chief RC2
GARETT S PETERSON WEST SACRAMENTO, CA Race Engineer 1 RC3
DAVE S SUMNER WINSTON SALEM, NC Front End Mechanic RC4
SCOTT H KAZURA BOCA RATON, FL Interior Mechanic RC5

ROBBIE E MAY MOORESVILLE, NC

FRANKIE J GOOD WAYNE, NJ Tuner RC7
THOMAS J TUCKER JONESVILLE, Ml Tire Technician RC8
JEFF KIRKENDALL ONSTED, Ml Shock Technician RC9
CHRIS B MONEZ TURLOCK, CA Spotter RC10
DENNIS W LACROIX SEEKONK , MA Other RC11

Pit Crew

Underneath Mechanic RC6

NENNRNRNRREARR

BRANDON K LINKER LEXINGTON, NC Front Changer PC1
GRAHAM P STODDARD CHARLOTTE, NC Jackman PC2
JUSTIN S PREVETTE LEXINGTON, NC Rear Changer PC3
JESSE L MILLS TROUTMAN, NC Front Carrier PC4
BLAKE B BAKER HICKORY, NC Fuelman PC5

Back-up Pit Crew

NATHAN W RICKETTS
TRENT N CHERRY

STATESVILLE, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC, NC

Page 42 of 48

Jackman

NEN

Front Changer

02/23/2018



Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #:78
Driver : MARTIN L TRUEX JR

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Carrie Daniels
Organization: Furniture Row Racing

Position Badge Licensed

ERIC T CRAGUN
JAMES E SMALL

PARKER, CO
DENVER, CO

Road Crew

Technical Director

IT Support

NEN

COLE R PEARN LONDON ON, CO

JEFF A CURTIS FAIRFAX STATION, VA, NC
PETER R CRAIK DENVER, CO

BLAKE B HARRIS CHARLOTTE, NC

NINO J VENEZIA DENVER, CO

GARY FROST ROMEO, MI, CO

ROBBIE M FAIRWEATHER  AURORA, CO

NICK J KERLIN OLD FORT, OH, CO

TOMMY J DIBLASI
CLAYTON O HUGHES
GREGG A HULS
ADAM G MOSHER

ANNAPOLIS, CO
THOMASVILLE, NC, NC
COMMERCE CITY, CO
FORT MILLS,SC, SC

Pit Crew

Crew Chief RC1
Race Engineer 1 RC2
Race Engineer 2 RC3
Car Chief RC4
Front End Mechanic  RC5
Interior Mechanic RC6
Underneath Mechanic RC7
Shock Technician RC8
Tire Technician RC9
Spotter RC10
Tuner RC11
Utility RC12

JOSH L LESLIE

LEE R CUNNINGHAM
JOSHUA R SHIPPLETT
ERIC D GROEN

BRIAN G DHEEL

MOUNT CLEMENS, MI, NC
LEFI RIVER IL, NC
WINDER GA, NC

SIOUX CENTER, IA, NC
NORTON OH, NC

Submitted Exempt

Front Changer PC1
Rear Changer PC2
Front Carrier PC3
Jackman PC4
Fuelman PC5

BARRY J HUSTON
MICHAEL CLEMENTSON

DENVER, CO
WESTMINSTER, CO
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 88 Submitter Name: Michael Landis
Driver : ALEX M BOWMAN Organization: Hendrick Motorsports
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

BRIAN WALSH CHARLOTTE, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

CLINT M THOMAS CHARLOTTE, NC IT Support

JEFF J ANDREWS CHARLOTTE, NC Competition VP,
Director

KENNY E FRANCIS CHARLOTTE, NC Technical Director

Road Crew

GREG S IVES BARK RIVER, MI, NC Crew Chief RC1
TIM M O'BRIEN MOORESVILLE,NC, NC Race Engineer 1 RC2
DOUG M WOJCIK CHARLOTTE, NC Race Engineer 2 RC3
AUSTIN R KONETSKI CHARLOTTE, NC Car Chief RC4
GREGORY KATZKE JR CHARLOTTE, NC Interior Mechanic RC5
ANDREW SEAMANS CHARLOTTE, NC Tire Technician RC6
JASON B SEITZINGER CHARLOTTE, NC Shock Technician RC7
STEPHEN D RAYNOR WINSTON-SALEM, NC Tuner RC8
KEVIN K HAMLIN CHARLOTTE, NC Spotter RC9
TRAVIS M STOCK FRANKFORT IN, NC Underneath Mechanic RC10
CALE D JOHNSON CHARLOTTE, NC Front End Mechanic RC11
CHRIS KRIEG CHARLOTTE, NC Pit Coach RC12

DUSTIN LINEBACK CHARLOTTE, NC Jackman PC1
RJ K BARNETTE CHARLOTTE, NC Front Changer PC2
SCOTT A BRZOZOWSKI CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Changer PC3
WILLIAM HARRELL CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Carrier PC4
JACOB D CONLEY CHARLOTTE, NC Fuelman PC5

Back-up Pit Crew

ALLEN A STALLINGS CHARLOTTE, NC Jackman
MATTHEW LEHMAN CHARLOTTE, NC Fuelman
NICK E COVEY CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Carrier
ORANE OSSOWSKI CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Changer
TANNER L ANDREWS CHARLOTTE, NC Front Changer
ANDY D QUILLAN ORLEANS, MI, NC Hauler Driver
SCOTT S DENTON CHARLOTTE, NC Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series 59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
Atlanta February 25, 2018
Vehicle #: 9 Submitter Name: Michael Landis
Driver : CHASE C ELLIOTT Il Organization: Hendrick Motorsports
Crew Member Name HomeTown Position Badge Licensed

Organization Level

BRIAN WALSH CHARLOTTE, NC 3-4 Car Team, Extra IT

CLINT M THOMAS CHARLOTTE, NC IT Support

JEFF J ANDREWS CHARLOTTE, NC Competition VP,
Director

KENNY E FRANCIS CHARLOTTE, NC Technical Director

Road Crew

ALAN A GUSTAFSON CHARLOTTE, NC Crew Chief RC1
TOM J GRAY CHARLOTTE, NC Race Engineer 1 RC2
MATT D BARNDT CHARLOTTE, NC Race Engineer 2 RC3
JOSH P KIRK CHARLOTTE, NC Car Chief RC4
BEN R BOWDEN CHARLOTTE, NC Underneath Mechanic RC5
LEE L DODSON li COURTLAND,VA, NC Front End Mechanic RC6
JORDAN J ALLEN CHARLOTTE, NC Interior Mechanic RC7
MASON W JENNINGS EDMOND, OK, NC Tire Technician RC8
ANTHONY F BOVE CHARLOTTE, NC Tuner RC9
CHRIS L GOLDER CHARLOTTE, NC Shock Technician RC10
EDDIE J D'HONDT JR MOORESVILLE, NC Spotter RC11
CHRISTOPHER T BLAKE CHARLOTTE, NC Utility RC12
NICK W O'DELL SPRINGFIELD, IL Front Changer PC1
CHAD A AVRIT CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Changer PC2
JARED ERSPAMER CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Carrier PC3
TYLER SEMKE CHARLOTTE, NC Jackman PC4
JOHN S GIANNINOTO CHARLOTTE, NC Fuelman PC5

Back-up Pit Crew

ALLEN A STALLINGS CHARLOTTE, NC Jackman
MATTHEW LEHMAN CHARLOTTE, NC Fuelman
NICK E COVEY CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Carrier
ORANE OSSOWSKI CHARLOTTE, NC Rear Changer
TANNER L ANDREWS CHARLOTTE, NC Front Changer
DAVID R OTT CHARLOTTE, NC Hauler Driver
GENE J MONAHAN CHARLOTTE, NC Trainer / Masseuse
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series

Atlanta
HEATH R EDLER CHARLOTTE, NC
SCOTT MCNAIR CHARLOTTE, NC
WILLIAM D HEISEL HUNTERSVILLE, NC
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Hauler Driver
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Crew Roster

Monster Energy NASCAR Cup Series
Atlanta

Vehicle #: 95
Driver : KASEY K KAHNE

Crew Member Name HomeTown

Organization Level

59th Annual Folds of Honor QuikTrip "500"
February 25, 2018

Submitter Name: Michael Leavine
Organization: Leavine Family Racing

Position Badge Licensed

MICHAEL A LEAVINE Bullard, TX

SHANE S GREER WELCOME, NC

Competition VP,
Director
IT Support

Road Crew

JON R LEONARD VINTON, IA
BENJAMIN M LYNCH Derry, NH
TIMOTHY A LAMBERT Reading, PA

CLINT L MYRICK Seal Beach, CA
MATT A KIMBALL Mission Viejo, CA
DUSTYN S PRESGRAVES Floyd, FL

RYAN H SOUTHALL Midlothian, VA
DOUG J CAMPBELL Berlin, CT

TONY L RAMIREZ Hollister, CA

RYAN R DEXTRAZE WICHITA FALLS, NC
TRAVIS S MACK LOUISVILLE, KY
JOHN T MOORE SALISBURY, NC

Pit Crew

RYAN R DEXTRAZE

RICHIE T WILLIAMS CAMDEN, SC
CORY L BALDWIN SEVERN, MD
WESTON LOVEJOY CONOVER, NC
JUSTIN T KIRBY CONCORD, NC

Back-up Pit Crew

Race Engineer 1 RC1
Race Engineer 2 RC2
Shock Technician RC3
Front End Mechanic RC4
Car Chief RC5
Tuner RC6
Interior Mechanic RC7
Spotter RC8
Tire Technician RC9
Underneath Mechanic RC10
Crew Chief RC11
Utility RC12
Fuelman PC1
Jackman PC2
Rear Changer PC3
Front Changer PC4
Front Carrier PC5

JOHN T MOORE SALISBURY, NC

Front Changer

N

Submitted Exempt

DAMON LOPEZ Ontario, CA
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